

## Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** 2019 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 19-00000-04-GM  
**Description:** Crack Routing & Sealing  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01202  
**Let Date:** 3/12/2019

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction Inc.	695 Church Rd.	Elgin, IL 60123	Bid Bond	\$70,736.40	-12.67%	-\$10,264.20
Denler, Inc.	20502 S. Cherry Hill Road	Joliet, IL 60433	Bid Bond	\$74,856.59	-7.59%	-\$6,144.01
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Rd.	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	\$74,986.00	-7.43%	-\$6,014.60
Engineer's Estimate				\$81,000.60		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	SES then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

### Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** 2019 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 19-00000-04-GM  
**Description:** Crack Routing & Sealing  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01202  
**Let Date:** 3/12/2019

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		SKC Construction Inc.		Denler, Inc.		Patriot Pavement Maintenance	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	144,060.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,440.60	\$0.02	\$2,881.20	\$0.21	\$30,252.60	\$0.30	\$43,218.00
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	47,540.0	POUND	\$1.50	\$71,310.00	\$1.38	\$65,605.20	\$0.40	\$19,016.00	\$0.45	\$21,393.00
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$25,562.99	\$25,562.99	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.20	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.15	\$375.00
<b>Bid Total</b>						<b>\$81,000.60</b>		<b>\$70,736.40</b>		<b>\$74,856.59</b>		<b>\$74,986.00</b>

## Return Bid Details

**Project:** 2019 Crack Sealing  
**Section:** 19-00000-04-GM  
**Description:** Crack Routing & Sealing  
**CPMS Pin:** B-01202  
**Let Date:** 3/12/2019

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	144,060.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,440.60	\$0.02	\$0.30	\$0.18
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	47,540.0	POUND	\$1.50	\$71,310.00	\$0.40	\$1.38	\$0.74
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$25,562.99	\$12,437.66
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.12
<b>Bid Total</b>					<b>\$81,000.60</b>				